
2020 University of Alabama Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-1   Conf: 0-0Home: 12-1Away: 4-0Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (157), Opp (117)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (7), Gentry (3), Praytor (2), Diodati (1), Williamson (1), Opp
(1)   Picked Off: Auerbach (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Prielipp 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-30), Auerbach (4-9), Praytor (3-3), Wilson (3-
3), Jean (2-3), Lee (2-2), Shamblin (2-4), Cameron (1-1), Cobb (1-1), Freeman (1-1), Prielipp (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Gentry, Tyler .429 17-17 56 19 24 6 0 4 21 42 .750 10 7 10 0 .554 1 0 2-4 35 0 0 1.000
7 Auerbach, Brett .388 17-17 67 22 26 8 0 3 14 43 .642 17 0 8 4 .506 1 1 12-14 68 22 0 1.000
19 Praytor, Sam .350 16-16 60 14 21 1 0 6 18 40 .667 7 5 10 1 .452 1 0 0-0 90 6 0 1.000
18 Williamson, Drew .340 16-16 50 14 17 2 1 1 6 24 .480 18 2 11 0 .521 1 1 5-5 119 7 0 1.000
16 Diodati, Owen .309 17-14 55 13 17 3 1 5 22 37 .673 13 1 13 0 .431 3 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
24 Robinson, Kolby .296 16-14 54 12 16 4 0 0 7 20 .370 6 2 6 0 .381 1 1 1-1 21 36 0 1.000
1 Tate, Jackson .286 14-6 35 8 10 2 1 2 9 20 .571 3 1 10 0 .359 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
10 Jarvis, Jim .267 17-15 45 8 12 2 0 0 8 14 .311 8 3 7 2 .411 0 2 4-5 21 42 2 .969
22 Reeves, T.J. .246 15-15 57 15 14 2 0 1 6 19 .333 9 7 19 3 .411 0 0 2-3 23 2 1 .962
44 Denton, Zane .220 13-11 41 5 9 3 1 0 9 14 .341 3 1 11 0 .277 2 0 0-0 10 15 1 .962
8 Wilson, Peyton .333 12-7 30 12 10 3 0 0 8 13 .433 4 1 6 0 .417 1 0 1-2 39 5 2 .957
11 Hamiter, William .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
2 Austin, Myles .192 12-5 26 6 5 3 0 0 1 8 .308 4 2 7 1 .344 0 0 1-1 10 11 2 .913
13 McCleney, Walker .000 13-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5 Ras, Tyler .000 11-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
Totals

.308 17-17 590 148 182 39 4 22 129 295 .500
10
4 33 121 11 .432 11 5 29-36 471 167 10 .985

Opponents .221 17-17 571 48 126 20 1 6 43 166 .291 49 6 185 14 .289 1 8 10-15 435 139 22 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Prielipp, Connor 0.00 3-0 4 4 0 0-2 0 21.0 5 0 0 6 35 1 0 0 .077 0 1 0 0 1
5 Ras, Tyler 0.00 0-0 6 1 0 0-2 0 11.1 9 1 0 3 8 2 0 0 .225 0 1 0 0 1
21 Rukes, Garret 0.00 2-0 5 1 0 0-1 0 10.2 5 2 0 5 8 1 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
31 O'Connell, Ryan 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 5 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 .278 1 0 0 0 0
9 Cobb, Casey 0.73 2-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 12.1 8 1 1 3 14 1 0 0 .190 1 0 0 0 2
34 McNairy, Jacob 1.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 6 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 1
40 Guffey, Brock 1.04 3-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 8.2 4 1 1 1 13 0 0 1 .138 0 0 0 0 0
27 Lee, Chase 1.64 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 2 11.0 4 2 2 2 19 1 0 0 .108 0 0 0 0 0
26 Oliver, Dylan 2.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jean, Antoine 3.18 3-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 18 7 6 3 17 3 0 0 .265 0 0 1 0 1
29 Shamblin, Connor 4.05 1-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 20.0 22 10 9 7 20 3 0 1 .293 3 2 0 1 2
30 Freeman, William 4.15 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 4 4 4 13 2 1 0 .235 4 1 0 0 0
48 Green, Landon 4.50 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 4 3 3 6 8 0 0 1 .190 0 0 0 0 0
25 Smith, Dylan 5.68 1-0 4 1 0 0-1 0 6.1 8 4 4 3 6 2 0 1 .308 0 0 1 0 0
33 Cameron, Kyle 8.44 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 5 5 1 6 3 0 2 .375 0 0 0 0 0
50 Hester, Garrett 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 6 2 3 1 1 0 0 .455 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.24 16-1 67 17 0 3 2 157.0 126 48 39 49 185 20 1 6 .221 9 6 2 1 8
Opponents 8.01 1-16 80 17 0 0 1 145.0 182 148 129 104 121 39 4 22 .308 32 33 4 11 5



2020 University of Alabama Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Williamson, Drew 126 119 7 0 1.000 11 0 0 — 0 0
19 Praytor, Sam 96 90 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Auerbach, Brett 90 68 22 0 1.000 4 4 5 .444 0 0
24 Robinson, Kolby 57 21 36 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
28 Gentry, Tyler 35 35 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Tate, Jackson 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ras, Tyler 9 7 2 0 1.000 1 0 2 — 0 0
13 McCleney, Walker 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rukes, Garret 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Prielipp, Connor 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Shamblin, Connor 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
40 Guffey, Brock 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 McNairy, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hamiter, William 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Diodati, Owen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cameron, Kyle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Cobb, Casey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Freeman, William 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 O'Connell, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jarvis, Jim 65 21 42 2 .969 9 0 0 — 0 0
22 Reeves, T.J. 26 23 2 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Denton, Zane 26 10 15 1 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wilson, Peyton 46 39 5 2 .957 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Austin, Myles 23 10 11 2 .913 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jean, Antoine 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
27 Lee, Chase 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
48 Green, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Smith, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Hester, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Oliver, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 648 471 167 10 .985 41 10 5 .667 0 0
Opponents 596 435 139 22 .963 35 29 7 .806 4 0


